## Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda April 1, 2024

Call Meeting to Order: President Bowers	
Pledge of Allegiance: President Bowers	
<b>Moment of Silence:</b> Mayor Dent	
<b>Special Presentation:</b> None	
Council Meeting Roll C Kathy McCool	all:
Notice of Executive Sess discuss legal matters.	sion: There was an executive session held on March 18, 2024 at 7:02 p.m. to
<b>Public Comments for A</b>	genda Items Only:
<b>Approval of the Minute</b> Approval for March 4, 20	s: 024 and March 18, 2024 minutes.
<b>Engineers Report:</b>	
Mr. Randy Watts Engineer, HRG	February 2024 Engineer's Report
Old Business:	
Ryan Gonder	Consideration and approval of a properly advertised ORDINANCE 2024 AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF STEELTON AUTHORIZING THE VACATION, CANCELLING, AND REMOVAL FROM ANY PLAN OF STREETS OF THE BOROUGH OF STEELTON THAT CERTAIN PORTION OF CHRISTIAN STREET.
<b>New Business:</b>	
Ryan Gonder	Consideration and approval of AMENDED AND RESTATED RESOLUTION 2023-R-21 RESOLUTION REQUESTING A PENNSYLVANIA GAMING STATEWIDE LOCAL SHARE

ASSESSMENT GRANT

## Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda April 1, 2024

Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval to advertise ORDINANCE 2024AN ORDINANCE APPROVING APPOINTMENT OF SOLICITOR, INTEREST ASSESSMENT, AND ATTORNEY FEES AND COLLECTION FEES ADDED TO THE AMOUNT COLLECTED AS PART OF UNPAID REAL ESTATE TAXES AND MUNICPAL CLAIMS FOR DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS.
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval to accept the Pricing Proposal for Cloudpermit software solution for Codes Department activities.
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval to write a greeting from Borough Council for a Souvenir Booklet to commemorate the 22 <sup>nd</sup> Biennial Brown-Taylor Family Reunion to be held on July 12-14 at the Penn Harris Hotel.
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval for facilities request from Richard Wise to hold the 1 <sup>st</sup> Annual Global Threat Classic Basketball Tournament on 5/18-5/19, 2024, 12 a.m. – 7 p.m. at Municipal Park, pending receipt of appropriate evidence of insurance. (reviewed by Events Committee)
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval for facilities request from Kayli Yeager for a Birthday Party for a 4-year old at East End Park on $8/4/24$ , $2:00-6:00$ p.m. (reviewed by Events Committee)
<b>Executive Session:</b>	Executive session will be held to discuss personnel matters.
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of personnel action as discussed in Executive Session.
Public Comments:	
Council Comments:	
C <b>orrespondence:</b> None	
Adjournment:	